Board of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304

Resolution Authorizing Temporary Suspension of Bylaw 131.1

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois is authorized by Bylaw 131.1 to vote to temporarily suspend any bylaw where compelling reasons exist, provided such action does not conflict with law; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304 wishes to temporarily suspend the requirement that a proposed policy be read more than once and appear on successive meeting agendas until passed for the purpose of considering the policy of Picketing, Public Protests, and First Amendment Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION ONE: That the Preambles to this Resolution are hereby incorporated in this Section One as if fully set forth and restated herein *verbatim*.

SECTION TWO: That the Board of Education of Geneva Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois, has on this date found compelling reasons exist to temporarily suspend the requirement that a proposed policy be read more than once and appear on successive meeting agendas until passed, pursuant to Bylaw 131.1.

ADOPTED this	day of November, 2012.
Ayes	
Nays	
Absent	
	Board of Education of Geneva
	Community Unit School District No. 304, Kane County, Illinois
	By: Its President
ATTEST:	